2017 Texan Football Preview || Game 8

Tarleton State (4-3) at AGM-Kingsville (3-4) | 7 p.m. Saturday | Javelina Stadium in Kigsville

game.

Woerner the warrior: Zed Woerner is either
being sacked or putting up big numbers. Last
week, he became the first Tareton QB with 60
career TD passes, and topped 300 passing yards

Texans vs. Javelinas by the numbers

Four-Down Territory

Spread some ‘BASIL on it: LB Basil Jackson
made 11 tackles in his return after missing two

games because of a concussion. He has 67 total
tackles, ranking second nationally with 13.4 per

Tarleton Scheule
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@Deltastate 34-16 L

Okla. Panhandle St. 48-20 W
@Angelo St. 30-24 W

West Texas a&M 30-20 W
@UT-Permian Basin 32-17 W
@Western NM 38-19 L
Eastern New Mexico 24-15 L
@Tx A&M-Kingsville, 7 p.m.
Western Oregon
@Midwestern St.

Tx A&M-Commerce

AGM-K'ville Schedule
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LSC Standings

Midwestern State
Eastern New Mexico
Tx A&M-Commerce
Tarleton State

Tx A&M-Kingsville
Angelo State

West Texas A&M
UT-Permian Basin
Western New Mexico

Central Washington 34-10 L
@Simon Fraser 35-7 W
@Midwestern St. 35-13 L
A&M-Commerce 38-7 L
@Angelo St. 40-14 L

West Texas A&M 37-9 W
@UT-Permian Basin 47-21 W
Tarleton State

@Eastern New Mexico
Western New Mexico
William Jewell
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times by Texas A&M-Kingsville.

Tarleton State (4-3, 3-2)

TSU Opp.
Scoring Avg. 28 25.3
Total Offense 335.6 431.3
Rush Att-Yds 233-826 299-1,369
Per Carry/Gm 3.5/118 4.6/195.6
Rush TD 10 12
Pass C-A-l 123-210-8 134-246-10
Pass Yds/Gm 217.6 235.71
TDs Passing 10 10
Fumbles-Lost 8-4 10-8
Penalty Yds/Gm  80.7 75.1
3rd down conv.  35-100 52-120

3rd down % 35 433
4th down conv. 3-7 4-12

4th down % 429 33.3
Sacks by-yds 7-27 26-155

Rushing: Xavier Turner 74-370, 5 TD; Adam

Berryman 50-217, 4 TD;

Passing: Zed Woerner 101-170-5, 1,322
yds, 10 TD; Derek Kiser 22-40-3, 201 yds.
Receiving: Jeff Thomas 34-522, 4 TD;
Del’Michael High 32-475, 3 TD

Tackles: Basil Jackson 67 Tkl, Devin Hafford

43 Tkl, 5 PBU; Tyrell thompson 3 Tkl, 6.5 TFL,

5 QBHk, 3 FF’; Elliott Hart 2 Int, TFR, 1BIk.

Cross Timbers Orthopaedics|

CrossTimbersOrtho.com
254.965.BONE | 561 N. Graham

for the ninth time. in his career. However, he
was also sacked five times, pushing his total to
23 sacks this season and 61 since the start of
2016, when he was sacked a career-high nine

Running woes: Xavier Turner rushed for 216
yards and five TDs in wins over West Texas
A&M and UT-Permian Basin, but had 29 yards
and no scores in losses to Western New Mex-
ico and Eastern New Mexico. The team totals
in those four games were 356 yards in the wins

and just 49 rushing yards on 48 carries in the

two losses.

Not so one sided lately: A&M-Kingsville won

10 of its first 11 meetings with Tarleton between
1970 and 1998, and was 16-2 against the Tex-
ans after 2005. It's been pretty even since then,
with Tarleton winning 8 of 14 including splitting
the last 10, 5-5. In the Division Il playoffs, the
Javs beat the Texans 34-10 in 2003 and Tarle-
ton won 57-56 in a double overtime thriller in

2009.

Texas AGM-Kingsville (3-4, 2-3)

Scoring Avg.
Total Offense
Rush Att-Yds

Per Carry/Gm

Rush TD
Pass C-A-1

Pass Yds/Gm
TDs Passing

Fumbles-Lost

Penalty Yds/Gm
3rd down conv.
3rd down %
4th down conv.
4th down %

Sacks by-yds

TAMK
23.3
401.7
254-964
3.8/137.7

7
175-289-7

264

13

8-1
90.7
40-121
33.1
11-23
47.8
31-180

Opp.
26.3

347.3
208-547
3.6/78.1
10
135-250-10
269.1

15

12-4
50.1
31-93
33.3

2-7

28.7
17-106

Rushing: Nick Pelrean 62-423, 4TD; Jeff

Carr 77-300, 1 TD

Passing: Cade Dyal 129-203-5, 1,433 vyds,
13 TD; Connor Smith, 28-46-2, 254 yds

Receiving: Jordan Thomas 39-695, 7 TD;

Kyle Plum 18-152, 2 TD
Defense: Trevor Moses 47 Tkl; Peyton Tilley
45 Tks, 4 FR; Caleb Valentine 5 Sacks; Kuzi-
ah Ferebee 3 Int., 4 PBU
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