

# 2017 Texan Football Preview | Game 8

Tarleton State (4-3) at A&M-Kingsville (3-4) | 7 p.m. Saturday | Javelina Stadium in Kigsville

# Four-Down Territory

Spread some 'BASIL' on it: LB Basil Jackson made 11 tackles in his return after missing two games because of a concussion. He has 67 total tackles, ranking second nationally with 13.4 per game.

Woerner the warrior: Zed Woerner is either being sacked or putting up big numbers. Last week, he became the first Tareton QB with 60 career TD passes, and topped 300 passing yards for the ninth time. in his career. However, he was also sacked five times, pushing his total to 23 sacks this season and 61 since the start of 2016, when he was sacked a career-high nine times by Texas A&M-Kingsville.

Running woes: Xavier Turner rushed for 216 yards and five TDs in wins over West Texas A&M and UT-Permian Basin, but had 29 yards and no scores in losses to Western New Mexico and Eastern New Mexico. The team totals in those four games were 356 yards in the wins

and just 49 rushing yards on 48 carries in the two losses.

Not so one sided lately: A&M-Kingsville won 10 of its first 11 meetings with Tarleton between 1970 and 1998, and was 16-2 against the Texans after 2005. It's been pretty even since then, with Tarleton winning 8 of 14 including splitting the last 10, 5-5. In the Division II playoffs, the Javs beat the Texans 34-10 in 2003 and Tarleton won 57-56 in a double overtime thriller in 2009.

#### Tarleton Scheule

9/2	@Deltastate 34-16 L
9/9	Okla. Panhandle St. 48-20 W
9/16	@Angelo St. 30-24 W
9/23	West Texas a&M 30-20 W
9/30	@UT-Permian Basin 32-17 W
10/7	@Western NM 38-19 L
10/14	Eastern New Mexico 24-15 L
10/21	@Tx A&M-Kingsville, 7 p.m.
10/28	Western Oregon
11/4	@Midwestern St.
11/11	Tx A&M-Commerce

### A&M-K'ville Schedule

/ (C   V	T I VIIIO CONGAGIO
9/2	Central Washington 34-10 L
9/9	@Simon Fraser 35-7 W
9/16	@Midwestern St. 35-13 L
9/23	A&M-Commerce 38-7 L
9/30	@Angelo St. 40-14 L
10/7	West Texas A&M 37-9 W
10/14	@UT-Permian Basin 47-21 W
10/21	Tarleton State
10/28	@Eastern New Mexico
11/4	Western New Mexico
11/11	William Jewell

## LSC Standings

Midwestern State	4-0	5-0
Eastern New Mexico	5-1	6-1
Tx A&M-Commerce	3-1	5-1
Tarleton State	3-2	4-3
Tx A&M-Kingsville	2-3	3-4
Angelo State	1-3	3-3
West Texas A&M	1-3	3-4
UT-Permian Basin	1-4	1-6
Western New Mexico	1-4	1-6

#### Texans vs. Javelinas by the numbers

Tarleton State (4-3, 3-2)

**Rushing:** Xavier Turner 74-370, 5 TD; Adam Berryman 50-217, 4 TD;

**Passing:** Zed Woerner 101-170-5, 1,322 yds, 10 TD; Derek Kiser 22-40-3, 201 yds. **Receiving:** Jeff Thomas 34-522, 4 TD; Del'Michael High 32-475, 3 TD

**Tackles:** Basil Jackson 67 Tkl, Devin Hafford 43 Tkl, 5 PBU; Tyrell thompson 3 Tkl, 6.5 TFL, 5 QBHk, 3 FF'; Elliott Hart 2 Int, 1FR, 1Blk.

#### Texas A&M-Kingsville (3-4, 2-3)

	TAMK	Орр.
Scoring Avg.	23.3	26.3
Total Offense	401.7	347.3
Rush Att-Yds	254-964	208-547
Per Carry/Gm	3.8/137.7	3.6/78.1
Rush TD	7	10
Pass C-A-I	175-289-7	135-250-10
Pass Yds/Gm	264	269.1
TDs Passing	13	15
Fumbles-Lost	8-1	12-4
Penalty Yds/Gm	90.7	50.1
3rd down conv.	40-121	31-93
3rd down %	33.1	33.3
4th down conv.	11-23	2-7
4th down %	47.8	28.7
Sacks by-yds	31-180	17-106

Rushing: Nick Pelrean 62-423, 4TD; Jeff Carr 77-300, 1 TD

**Passing:** Cade Dyal 129-203-5, 1,433 yds, 13 TD; Connor Smith, 28-46-2, 254 yds **Receiving:** Jordan Thomas 39-695, 7 TD; Kyle Plum 18-152, 2 TD

**Defense:** Trevor Moses 47 Tkl; Peyton Tilley 45 Tks, 4 FR; Caleb Valentine 5 Sacks; Kuziah Ferebee 3 Int., 4 PBU



